Amend SB 21 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 7, strike " $\underline{21 \text{ years of}}$ " and substitute "voting".
- (2) Strike "21 [18] YEARS OF" in each instance in which it appears in the bill (page 1, line 20; page 3, lines 22-23 and lines 24-25) and substitute "VOTING [18 YEARS OF]".
- (3) Strike "21 [18] years of" in each instance in which it appears in the bill (page 2, lines 5, 8-9, and 13; page 4, line 20; page 5, line 14; page 6, line 18; page 7, lines 7-8 and 15; page 8, lines 17, 21-22, and 27; page 9, line 9; page 12, line 7; page 13, line 9) and substitute "voting [18 years of]".
- (4) On page 1, strike lines 22-24 and substitute the following:

SECTION 4. Sections 161.082(a) and (e), Health and Safety Code, are amended to read as follows:

- (5) On page 2, strike lines 18-25.
- (6) On page 4, strike lines 3-5 and substitute "PREMATURE OR WITH LOW BIRTH WEIGHT.".
- (7) On page 5, line 18, strike "21 years of" and substitute "voting".
- (8) On page 5, line 21, strike "21 years of" and substitute "voting".
- (9) On page 6, lines 6 and 7, strike "21 years of" and substitute "voting".
- (10) On page 7, line 25, strike " $\underline{21}$  [ $\underline{17}$ ] years of" and substitute " $\underline{voting}$  [ $\underline{17}$  years of]".
- (11) On page 8, line 12, strike " $\underline{21 \ years \ of}$ " and substitute "voting".
  - (12) On page 9, strike lines 12-18.
- (13) On page 9, lines 24 and 25, strike "<u>individual's 21st</u> birthday" and substitute "date the individual reaches voting age".
- (14) On page 10, line 3, strike "individual's 21st birthday" and substitute "date the individual reaches voting age".